

## Calamba Review Center – Laguna

2F MMCO Building, 800 Lakeview Ph3 Angela Street, Halang Calamba City Laguna, Philippines Tel No. (02) 330-8617, (049) 523-6031; (02) 330-6057

## LCRC TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This Terms and Conditions ("Agreement") is entered into between enrollees, hereinafter referred to as the "LCRC" or "Calamba Review Center - Laguna," and the undersigned enrollee, hereinafter referred to as the "Reviewee."

#### **PROGRAM DETAILS**

The Reviewee hereby enrolls in the CPA Review Program offered by LCRC in Laguna, Philippines. The program details, as described on the LCRC website, include self-paced learning through our eLearning site. All handouts are downloadable and ready to be printed from your end. You can watch videos/recordings with handouts at the side that are downloadable, access test banks, quizzers, and pre-boards. LCRC also announces and conducts Live Webinars for updates on specific subjects to align with the syllabus.

#### **ENROLMENT REQUIREMENTS**

The Reviewee acknowledges and agrees to comply with all enrolment requirements, including the submission of necessary documentation and payment of applicable fees, as outlined on the LCRC website.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY**

The Reviewee acknowledges that the materials, discussions, and any proprietary information provided by LCRC during the CPA Review Program are confidential. The Reviewee agrees not to disclose, reproduce, or distribute such information without the express written consent of LCRC.

# **CONGRATULATIONS AND CERTIFICATION**

The Reviewee acknowledges and agrees that LCRC may publicly acknowledge their achievement on LCRC's official social media channels and website. However, if the Reviewee has concerns about public acknowledgment, they may express their preference in writing to LCRC.

### **FEES AND PAYMENT**

The Reviewee agrees to pay all applicable fees as outlined in the official program brochure.

Payment is due according to the specified schedule, and failure to make timely payments may result in the suspension of program access.

The Reviewee acknowledges and agrees that the review fee is non-refundable, regardless of the circumstances, including but not limited to withdrawal, program completion, or any other reason.

### **REFUND POLICY**

LCRC's refund policy, if any, is as outlined in the official program brochure. The Reviewee acknowledges and agrees to abide by these policies in the event of withdrawal or other circumstances affecting enrollment.

### **GOVERNING LAW**

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Philippines.



# Calamba Review Center – Laguna

2F MMCO Building, 800 Lakeview Ph3 Angela Street, Halang Calamba City Laguna, Philippines Tel No. (02) 330-8617, (049) 523-6031; (02) 330-6057

## **AMENDMENTS**

LCRC reserves the right to make changes to this Agreement, and any such changes will be communicated to the Reviewee in writing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Enrolment Agreement as of the effective date.

**LCRC (Calamba Review Center - Laguna)**